IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 16.0002X Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2018-04-26)
Issue No. 2 (2017-10-24)

 Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION
FXB type, fixed resistance heaters must be mounted with the fins oriented vertically to allow for optimal airflow
and convection.
FXH type, fixed resistance heaters may be mounted either vertically or flat to the base of the enclosure.
FXS type, self-regulating heaters may be mounted vertically, horizontally or flat on the base of the enclosure.
An electrical supply cable is fitted to the heater using a suitably certified cable gland. The cable must be
terminated in suitably certified terminals or enclosure for the area of use (terminals/enclosure not supplied with
the heater).
Where a fixed resistance heating element is utilised, the assembled heater shall be able to run at the specified
temperature class indefinitely.
All heaters may additionally be fitted with either an encapsulated or flameproof thermostat, as defined by the
nomenclature below. For thermostat certification, see IECEx SIR 17.0082X, Issue 0.
Product nomenclature
Model    FXB-FD-XXX-M-X
      I        II     III   IV V
I - Enclosure Type
FXB – Block type extruded enclosure heater with fins on front and back, available in 225 mm and 325
mm lengths, all other dimensions are the common to both lengths.
FXH – Flat block type enclosure heater with fins on front face only, available in 90 mm and 225 mm
lengths.  Models use same fin design but differ significantly in size and features.
FXS - Self-regulating type enclosure heater that does not follow the dimensional specifications of the
FXB or FXH models.
Each of the 4 sizes of heater will be available in a range of fixed resistance and self-regulating variants.
The FXS enclosure is only available with the self-regulating element.
II – Heater Type
FD – Fixed resistance heater element
SR – Self-regulating heater element
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 16.0002X
 Issue No.: 3
 Page 2 of 5
III – Heater Rating
XXX – Heater Duty in Watts, e.g. 500
See temperature table for each model maximum wattage
The Following Is Optional
IV – Thermostat
M – Encapsulated FXT-M thermostat
D – Flameproof FXT-DI thermostat
V – Thermostat Set Point
X – Thermostat Set Point (˚C), e.g. 5
See temperature table for maximum set point.
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Maximum ambient temperature range -60°C to +180°C
Depending upon configuration and construction materials.
When fitted with FXT-M or FXT-DI thermostats, the minimum ambient temperature is limited to -50˚C
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
When fitted with a Fixed Resistance Heater Element
Body Type Max
Rating
Extrusion
Size
Maximum Ambient
Temperature
Temperature Class
Group II / III
FXB FD 511W 325 +40°C T3 / 200°C
FXB FD 252W 325 +40°C T4 / 135°C
FXB FD 252W 325 +80°C T3 / 200°C
FXB FD 376W 225 +40°C T3 / 200°C
FXB FD 210W 225 +40°C T4 / 135°C
FXB FD 210W 225 +80°C T3 / 200°C
FXH FD 204W 225 +40°C T3 / 200°C
FXH FD 135W 225 +40°C T4 / 135°C
FXH FD 135W 225 +80°C T3 / 200°C
FXH FD 85W 90 +40°C T3 / 200°C